Maine Forest Legacy Program
Project Status January 5, 2015


Completed Forest Legacy Tracts as of January 5, 2015
	No.
	Name
	CE or Fee
	Acres
	Interests value
	FLP payment

	[bookmark: _Hlk140979535]1–2
	West Branch 1–2
	CE and Fee
	328,379
	$36,167,000
	$19,657,000

	3
	Katahdin Forest
	CE
	194,751
	23,800,000
	4,437,000

	4
	Katahdin Iron Works
	CE
	37,000
	9,870,000
	4,434,000

	5–7
	Katahdin Forest Expansion 1–3
	CE and Fee
	13,651
	5,522,000
	3,700,000

	8
	Mattawamkeag
	CE
	3,338
	895,000
	500,000

	9
	High Peaks – Crocker Mountain
	Fee
	12,046
	7,780,000
	5,835,000

	10–12
	Machias River 1–3
	CE and Fee
	20,606
	12,239,000
	4,843,000

	13
	Nicatous Lake
	CE
	20,268
	4,450,000
	3,000,000

	14-15
	Lower Penobscot Forest 1–2
	CE and Fee
	17,684
	7,766,000
	2,570,000

	16-18
	Pierce Pond 1–3
	CE
	9,858
	1,950,000
	1,950,000

	19
	West Grand Lake Community Forest
	CE
	21,870
	7,407,000
	5,555,000

	20
	Cupsuptic Lake 
	CE
	1,272
	843,000 
	843,000 

	21-26
	Mt. Blue/Tumbledown Mtn. 1–6
	CE and Fee
	25,779
	7,690,000
	4,240,000

	27
	Grafton
	Fee
	3,688
	2,850,000
	2,000,000

	28
	Stowe Mountain
	CE
	3,364
	1,568,000
	1,111,000

	29
	Leavitt Plantation
	CE
	8,603
	2,750,000
	596,000

	34
	High Peaks – Orbeton Stream
	CE
	5,774
	1,713,000
	1,285,000

	36
	Moosehead-Seboomook In-holding
	Fee
	72
	768,000
	500,000

	Completed Projects Total:
	728,003
	$136,028,000
	$67,056,000




Funded Active Forest Legacy Tracts
	No.
	Name
	CE or Fee
	Acres
	Interests value
	FLP payment

	32-33
	East Grand/Orient 1–2
	CE and Fee
	7,486
	3,605,000
	1,800,000

	The project is part of a larger East Grand Watershed Initiative that will protect 12,200 acres of high-value international boundary forest lands and is contiguous to over 1.4 million acres of a conserved forested landscape spanning both sides of the international border with Canada.

	35
	Cold Stream Forest
	Fee
	8,159
	8,000,000
	6,000,000

	The Cold Stream tract is an actively harvested commercial forest that contains nine ponds that provide exemplary wild native brook trout habitat, critical habitat for the threatened Canada lynx, and important deer wintering areas.

	Funded Active Projects Total:
	15,645
	$11,605,000
	$7,800,000



Pending FY 2015 Forest Legacy Tracts (in President’s Proposed FY 15 budget, pending Congressional action)
	No.
	Name
	CE or Fee
	Acres
	Interest Value
	FLP funding

	38–40
	Gulf Hagas Whitecap
	CE and Fee
	13,875
	$4,100,000
	1,700,000

	Ranked #10 in President’s list of FLP Projects proposed for funding.  Project will conserve productive forestland; important wetlands; 4 mountain peaks; and 29 miles of undeveloped river frontage and pristine cold water streams. Project will have managed forest lands that support 8 mills and areas of high ecological and recreational importance.

	Pending Project Total:
	13,875
	$4,100,000
	$1,700,000




 Proposed FY 2016 Forest Legacy Tracts 
	No.
	Name
	CE or Fee
	Acres
	Interest Value
	FLP funding Req

	41
	Big Six Forest
	CE
	23,600
	5,900,000
	4,400,000

	This Project will protect the headwaters of the Penobscot and St. John Rivers, conserve one of U.S.'s most significant sugar maple production sites, and achieve habitat connectivity and integrity for priority species, including Canada lynx and eastern brook trout.

	Proposed Project Total:
	23,600
	$5,900,000
	$4,400,000




[bookmark: _GoBack]Note:  Project numbers correspond to the Map: Forest Legacy Tract Status 



